

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12560/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2024 in CWJC No.5497/2024 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

KUMARI STUTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 200288/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.127706/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 200290/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 127707/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Addl. Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.11.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR