SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12560/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2024 in CWJC No.5497/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

KUMARI STUTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-12-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following ORDER

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., 10.12.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(PREETHI T.C.) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**